Preble County Public Health
Fee schedule (effective 1/1/2026)
CAMPGROUNDS (applications due April 30™)

Campgrounds w/ 50 or fewer sites $265.00
(5155.00 + $110.00 State Fee)

Campgrounds w/ more than 50 sites $265.00
(5155.00 + 110.00 State Fee)

Each additional lot over 50 $0.50

Temporary Camp $100.00
(Each event)

Penalty 25%
(25% of local fee)

DAY CARE INSPECTIONS $30.00
NON-LICENSE FOOD CONSULTATION $75.00

FOOD SERVICE (applications due March 1%

Commercial

**Less than 25,000 square feet

Level 1 ($135.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $163.00
Level 2 ($155.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $183.00
Level 3 ($312.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $340.00
Level 4 ($400.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $428.00

*%25,000 square feet or more

Level 1 ($205.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $233.00
Level 2 ($216.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $244.00
Level 3 ($805.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $833.00
Level 4 ($855.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $883.00

Non Commercial
**|ess than 25,000 square feet

Level 1 ($67.50 + $14.00 State Fee) $81.50
Level 2 ($77.50 + $14.00 State Fee) $91.50
Level 3 ($156.00 + $14.00 State Fee) $170.00
Level 4 ($200.00 + $14.00 State Fee) $214.00

*%25,000 square feet or more

Level 1 ($102.50 + $14.00 State Fee) $116.50
Level 2 (5$108.00 + $14.00 State Fee) $122.00
Level 3 ($402.50 + $14.00 State Fee) $416.50
Level 4 ($427.50 + $14.00 State Fee) $441.50
Mobiles — High Risk ($150.00 + $28.00 State Fee) $178.00
Mobiles — Low Risk ($$75.00 + 28.00 State Fee) $103.00

Vending ($26.00 + $6.00 State Fee) $32.00



Temporary

Plan Review
(30% of LHD Fee)

Late Fee
(25% of LHD Fee)

HEPAVAC

HEPAVAC - OUT OF COUNTY
PLUMBING

Permit

Traps

Re-inspection fee

Master Registration
(10,000 Bond)

Employee Registration

Plan Review
(Commercial & Homeowners — 30% of total charge of permit)

Penalty fee
(30% of total charge of permit)

Permit Extension Fee
Additional Inspections (3)
REALTY EVALUATION

Water & Sewage
(Tank must be uncovered & inspector present while it is being pumped)

Water Only

Sewage Only
(Tank must be uncovered & inspector present while it is being pumped)

SEWAGE

New System
(5330.00 + $50.00 Op. Permit + $74.00 State Fee)

Wisconsin Mound
(5400.00 + $50.00 Op. Permit + $74.00 State Fee)

Alteration
(5165.00 + $50.00 Op. Permit + 35.00 State Fee)

Operational Permit — 1 Year

Operational Permit —5/10 Year

$30.00

30%

25%

Deposit - $50.00

Deposit - $100.00

$50.00
S15/each
$50.00

$125.00

$30.00

30%

30%

$50.00

$50.00

$175.00

$80.00

$130.00

$454.00

$524.00

$250.00

$35.00

$50.00



Installer Registration
(Requires State Bond)

Onsite

Onsite — Reinspection fee
Building addition/Non Res. Bldg.
Distance/Measurement letter

Deed Transfer/Lot Split
(up to 2 lots)

Septage Hauler (per truck)
(Requires State Bond)

Sewage System Re-inspection
Operational Re-inspection

Sewage Permit Penalty fee
(25% of the LHD fee)

Operational Permit late fee
Variance — Hardship or Permit Variance
Permit Extension fee

Service Provider
(Requires State Bond)

Public Sewer

NPDES Sampling fee

Sewage Tank Abandonment Fee
SOLID WASTE

Registration

Trucks

Sludge Hauler Registration

SWIMMING POOLS (applications due April 30™)

First pool location
($250.00 + 80.00 State Fee)

Additional pool @ same site
($225.00 + 55.00 State Fee)

Bathing Beaches

Public Spa
($250.00 + 80.00 State Fee)

$150.00

$125.00
$60.00
$75.00
$75.00

$75.00

$55.00

$60.00
$40.00

$82.50

$10.00
$60.00
$50.00

$75.00

$50.00
$400.00

$40.00

$150.00
$100.00

$100.00

$330.00

$280.00

$146.00

$330.00



Special Use Pool

TATTOO & BODY
Tattoo operations
Body piercing

Tattoo & Body piercing
Time limited event

Plan review
(30% of license fee)

VITAL STATISTICS
Birth Certificate
Death Certificate
Burial Permit
WATER SYSTEMS

New - Single Family Dwelling / Conversion of Well
($309.00 + $94.00 State Fee) Includes one water sample

New — Single Family Dwelling with Penalty

New - Non Single Dwelling / Conversion of Well
($319.00 + $94.00 State Fee) Includes one water sample

Altered — Single Family
Altered — Single Family with Penalty
Altered — Non Single

Test Well
(5166.00 + $94.00 State Fee)

Pond Construction
($309.00 + $94.00 State Fee) Includes one water sample

Water Haulers

Water Association

Water Sample/re-sample

Seal a Well — Single & Non Single Family
Contractor Inspection

Well Re-inspection

Variance
** All prices are subject to change without notice- Updated 12/29/2025

$330.00

$180.00
$180.00
$250.00
$100.00

30%

$25.00
$25.00

$10.00

$483.00

$560.25

$493.00

$245.00
$286.25
$260.00

$260.00

$483.00

$90.00
$50.00
$80.00
$55.00
$80.00
$60.00

$60.00



